224358

—СН **\$165**.(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY Nationsbank, N.A. formerly Boatmen's First National Bank of Kansas City	01/10/2008	Association-National Bank:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Williams Foods, Inc.	
Street Address:	13301 West 99th Street	
City:	Lenexa	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MISSOURI	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2243589	WOLFERMAN'S A TRADITION OF FINE FOOD SINCE 1888		
Registration Number:	2254234	WOLFERMAN'S A TRADITION OF FINE FOOD SINCE 1888		
Registration Number:	2250942	WOLFERMAN'S		
Registration Number:	2169739	WOLFERMAN'S		
Registration Number:	1903708	THE BIG DIFFERENCE IN ENGLISH MUFFINS		
Registration Number:	2239639	ALLFEN		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)983-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: pto-kc@blackwellsanders.com

Correspondent Name: Kristine L. Kappel

Address Line 1: 4801 MAIN ST SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

TRADEMARK REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0565

900096225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60808-2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristine L. Kappel		
Signature:	/kristine I. kappel/		
Date:	01/11/2008		
Total Attachments: 2 source=2077#page1.tif source=2077#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0566

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this lotted day of January, 2008, by Bank of America, N.A., formerly National Bank, N.A., formerly Boatmen's First National Bank of Kansas and Bank of America, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of Williams Foods, Inc., a Missouri corporation.

Agent, through certain sccurity agreements, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 30, 2000, at Reel 002077, Frame 0699, established a lien and security interest to a variety of trademarks owned by Williams Foods, Inc. attached hereto as Schedule A (the "Trademarks").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the Trademarks and any goodwill in favor of Williams Foods, Inc.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

AGENT:

Bank of America, N.A.

By: ______

Title: SexII

KC-1564447-1

** TOTAL PAGE 03 **

TRADEMARK REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0567

SCHEDULE A

Country	Mark	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United States	WOLFERMAN'S A TRADITION OF FINE FOOD SINCE 1888 Design	75315541	6/26/1997	2243589	5/4/1999
United States	WOLFERMAN'S A TRADITION OF FINE FOOD SINCE 1888 Design	75315533	6/26/1997	2254234	6/15/1999
United States	WOLFERMAN'S	75348794	8/28/1997	2250942	6/8/1999
United States	WOLFERMAN'S	75348795	8/28/1997	2169739	6/30/1998
United States	THE BIG DIFFERENCE IN ENGLISH MUFFINS	74391246	5/17/1993	1903708	7/4/1995
United States	WOLFERMAN'S	75348795	8/28/1997	2169739	6/30/1998
United States	W (Stylized Letters)	75315535	6/26/1997	2239636	4/13/1999

KC-1564442-1

RECORDED: 01/11/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0568